Flat No.: 1103, Aster 1, Supertech Emerald Court,

Greater Noida Express Way, Sector 93 A, Noida-201301

Date: 18/02/2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400051

NSE SYMBOL: EFACTOR

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Sonali Thakore and Aryamaan Thakore, being member of Promoter Group of E Factor Experiences Limited (the Company) wish to inform that we intend to acquire 10,00,000/- (7.64%) Equity Shares of the Company by way of gift without consideration from Mr. Jai Thakore, Whole-time Director and Promoter of the Company (Immediate Relative), details of which are as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of Acquirers/Transferees	Name of Seller/Transferor	No. of Shares proposed to be acquired by way	% of shares transferred	
			of Gift		
		Jai Thakore	5,00,000/-	3.82%	
1.	Sonali Thakore	Jai Thukor	5,00,000/-	3.82%	
2.	Aryamaan Thakore		-,,		

This being an inter se transfer of shares by way of Gift without consideration amongst Promoter Group (Immediate Relatives) in terms of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. Disclosure as required under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

SonalThakene

Sonali Thakore and Aryamaan Thakore

(Member of Promoter Group)

Acquirers

Encl: a/a

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5)</u> - <u>Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	M/s E Factor Experiences Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		(i) Sonali Thakore; and			
۷.	1 vaii	ie of the acquires(e)	(ii) Aryamaan Thakore			
3.	Whe	ether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC	Yes, Acquirers are part of Promoter Group			
٥.	prio	r to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or				
	asso	ociation with the TC or its promoters.				
4.		ails of the proposed acquisition				
4.		Name of the person(s) from whom shares are	Mr. Jai Thakore			
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired					
	b. Proposed date of acquisition		On or after 25/02/2025			
	c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each				
	C.	person mentioned in 4(a) above				
		(i) Sonali Thakore	5,00,000/- (3.82%)			
		(ii) Aryamaan Thakore	5,00,000/-(3.82%)			
	d.	1 1 0/ -f.chama	10,00,000/- (7.64%)			
	u.	capital of TC				
	e.	Ti lil 1 managed to be	NIL.			
		acquired	Inter se transfer of shares by way of gift			
			from Promoter to Immediate Relatives			
			(wife and son) by way of Gift.			
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter se transfer of shares by way of gift			
			from Promoter to Immediate Relatives by			
			way of Gift.			
5.	R	elevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under	10(1) (a) (i) and 10(1) (a) (ii)			
	w	hich the acquirer is exempted from making open offer				
6.	If	frequently traded, volume weighted average market	Not Applicable as the shares are			
	n	rice for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date	proposed to be transferred by way of Offi			
	0	f issuance of this notice as traded on the stock	(between Immediate Relatives)			
		xchange where the maximum volume of trading in	belonging to Promoter and Promoter Group without consideration.			
	tl	he shares of the TC are recorded during such period.				
7	'. I	f in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms				
		of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation	Relatives) belonging to Promoter and			
	8	3.	Promoter Group, hence Acquisition Price			
			is ZERO.			
	0	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price	Not Applicable as it is an inter se			
	8.	would not be higher by more than 25% of the price	0.010			
		computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.				
			We, hereby declare that we have			
	9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and	We, hereby decime			
		transferee have complied/will comply with applicable	complied/will comply with applicable			
		disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover	The state of the s			
		Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the	The falles of Aleganation, I am a			
		repealed Takeover Regulations 1997).				

10.	speci	aration by the acquirer that all the conditions fied under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to aptions has been duly complied with.	We, hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.			
11.	Shareholding details		Before the proposed		After the proposed transaction	
			No. of shares/ voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares/ voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a b	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers) (*) (i) Sonali Thakore (ii) Aryamaan Thakore Seller (s) Jai Thakore	28 28 3543200	0 0 27.07%	500028 500028 2543200	3.82% 3.82% 19.43%

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there
  is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person
  duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

, Anyamaan

Sonali Thakore and Aryamaan Thakore (Member of Promoter Group)

Acquirers

Date: 18/02/2025 Place: Noida

Sonale Thakere